
January 19th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 19th January 2017 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor P Brown

Vice Chair: Councillor C Enright

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor N Bailie 

  Councillor R Burgess   Councillor P Byrne

   Councillor M Carr Councillor W Clarke

   Councillor S Doran Councillor M Murnin

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

Cllr Carr

Cllr Bailie

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 15 December 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-15122016.pdf Page 1

Proposed New Scheme of Delegation - 19th December 2016 1A.pdf Page 11

Proposed Changes to Planning Operating Protocol - 19th December 2016 1B.pdf Page 13

Local Development Plan

4 Local Development Plan - Statement of Community Involvement
Consultation Draft  (copy attached)

PLEASE NOTE THAT MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE ARE INVITED TO ATTEND FOR
DISCUSSION ON THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS.

SPR Report Jan'17 re Draft SCI.pdf Page 27

Draft SCI.pdf Page 29

5 Local Development Plan:  Preparatory Studies - Paper 7 - Tourism  (copy
attached)

SPR Report Jan'17 re LDP Paper 7 - Tourism.pdf Page 73

LDP Paper 7 - Tourism.pdf Page 76

6 Local Development Plan:  Preparatory Studies - Paper 9 - Public Utilities 
(copy attached)



SPR Report Jan'17 re LDP Paper 9 - Public Utilities.pdf Page 133

LDP Paper 9 - Public Utilities.pdf Page 135

Community Planning and Well-being

7 Consultation on Proposals for the Updated Multiple Deprivation Measure
(NIMDM 2017) (copy attached)

NI Multiple Deprivation Measures SPR Report.pdf Page 184

Appendix 1- NIMDM17-consultation.pdf Page 188

NIMDM Response Appendix 2.pdf Page 248

Communication

8 NMD Citizens Magazine (copy attached)

NMD Citizens Magazine Report.pdf Page 261

For Consideration and/or Decision

9 Visit from School 7, Kirovsk in March 2017 (copy attached)

Report re Kirovsk.pdf Page 262

10 Garden Area at junction of Kilmorey Street/River Street, Newry  (copy
attached)

Garden Area Kilmore St River St Newry.pdf Page 263

Appendix 1.pdf Page 264

Equality and Policy

11 Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report October -
December 2016  (copy attached)

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report for period
October - December 2016 for consideration at SP.pdf

Page 265

Quarterly Screening Report October - December 2016.pdf Page 266



Corporate Services - Human Resources

12 Northern Ireland Charter for Elected Member Development (copy
attached)

Elected Member Development Charter Report.pdf Page 269

Charter Assessment report Nov 16.pdf Page 271

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

13 Review of Non-Domestic Rating System in NI - Roundtable Meeting (copy
attached)

Review of non domestic rating system in ni.pdf Page 279

14 Allocation of one outstanding Special Responsibility Allowance  (copy
attached)

SRA allowances - SPR January 2017.pdf Page 280

15 Invitation to Partnership Panel Meeting - 31 January 2017 (copy attached)

For Noting.

 

SUB-0004-2017 - Partnership Panel Meeting - 31 January 2017 - Reply to Council
Chief Executives.pdf

Page 281

DRAFT Minutes of Partnership Panel meeting - 12 October 2016.pdf Page 282

Partnership Panel Terms of Reference - Nov 2016.pdf Page 290

Partnership Panel Standing Orders - Nov 2016.pdf Page 292

Grant Aided Programmes

16 Peace IV (copy attached)

PEACE IV January 2017.pdf Page 296

Project Proposals PEACE IV.pdf Page 297

17 Shared Spaces and Services Application



Clanrye.pdf Page 298

18 Sister Cities Programme (copy attached)

SPR Agenda - Sister Cities Jan 2017.pdf Page 300

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

19 Saintfield Community Centre (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

Report to SPR Saintfiled CC Jan 17.pdf Not included

20 Report on Final Accounts for Victoria Lock Refurbishment Scheme (copy
attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

Victoria Lock.pdf Not included

NMDDC - Victoria Lock - CPD Desktop Report on Final Accounts.pdf Not included

Victoria Lock Final Account.pdf Not included

21 Terms of Reference fora Review of the Big Screen, Newry (copy
attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

Report re Newry Big Screen.pdf Not included

201617 NMDDC Big Screen investigation draft TOR to Council.pdf Not included

22 Proposed Sale of Land at Saval Playing Fields to Saval GFC  (copy
attached)



This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

ReportSavalPlayingFields19012017.pdf Not included

Approval - Sale of additional land at Saval.pdf Not included

Land Transfer with Sightlines NM258-G-1-10 Final.pdf Not included

Land Transfer with Sightlines NM258-G-1-11 Final.pdf Not included

Saval GAC 29-12-16.docx.pdf Not included

23 LPS Valuation - Land adjacent to Ballyhornan Family Centre for
construction of Ballyhornan 3G Sports Pitch (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

For noting.

LPS valuation re Ballyhornan.pdf Not included

24 Employee Learning & Development Policy (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 4 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government
Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to any consultations or negotiations, or
contemplated consultations or negotiations, in connection with any labour relations matter arising
between the Council or a Government Department and employees of, or office holders under, the
Council and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business. 

Report on Employee Learning & Development Policy.pdf Not included

Appendix 1-Learning & Development Policy.pdf Not included

25 Proposed Changes to Management Structures (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information in relation to any individual and the public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

 

 

Proposed changes to Management Structures.pdf Not included

Appendix 1 - Existing approved Directorate Structures.pdf Not included

Appx 2 - Proposed Directorate Structures.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Mr Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org



Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Democratic Services democratic.services@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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